PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NFF Inventions, LLC	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTI Saginaw I, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Sansom Boulevard	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76179	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6220150
Patent Number:	6482457
Patent Number:	7029716
Patent Number:	7074444
Patent Number:	RE41885
Application Number:	13208712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136291033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(213)488-7100 Phone:

Email: mark.kendrick@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 725 S. Figueroa St.

Suite 2800 Address Line 2:

502266531

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081158-0000003

REEL: 029987 FRAME: 0598

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Gutierrez for Mark R. Kendrick
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029987 FRAME: 0599

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date indicated below, is by and between NFF Inventions, LLC, a company registered in California with its principal place of business at 12229 Falkirk Lane, Los Angeles, California 90049 ("NFF"), on the one hand, and CTI Saginaw I, LLC, a company registered in Texas, with its principal place of business at 500 Sansom Boulevard, Saginaw, TX 76179 ("CTI") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, NFF is the owner of 100% of the right, title, and interest to each of the United States Patents listed in Exhibit 1 (the "Assigned Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, NFF desires to transfer its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications; and CTI desires to acquire NFF's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, NFF and CTI agree as follows:

- 1. NFF hereby irrevocably grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys and sets over to CTI, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest in perpetuity in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications, the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments owned by NFF in the United States and worldwide, including:
 - a. all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patents and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that originate there from in the United States and in foreign countries; and
 - b. all rights to apply, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefore in the United States and In foreign countries; and
 - c. all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patents and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications; and
 - d. all present and future causes of action, the right to enforce and all rights in the Assigned Patents and Applications, the invention disclosed therein, any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part; substitute patent application, reissued and/or reexamined letters patent or patents of addition, through either legal or administrative proceedings for past and future damages of any sort; the rights to all income derived from the Assigned Patents and Applications and/or the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect

to the use of the Assigned Patents and Applications and/or the inventions disclosed therein; and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, royalties, profits, settlements, and other awards by reason of any past, present or future infringement, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefore, for CTI 's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its Affiliates, successors and assigns or other legal representatives

- The Assigned Patents and Applications and the inventions disclosed therein is to be held and enjoyed by CTI, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NFF if this Assignment had not been made.
- NFF hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other governmental agencies having jurisdiction over the Assigned Patents and Applications to identify CTI as the owner of all letters patents issuing from any applications pending related to the Assigned Patents and Applications. NFF further hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any patent office in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents related to the Assigned Patents and Applications, including any and all Certificates of Correction, to CTI as the assignee of NFF's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of CTI, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, from now through the full end of the term for which any additional patents may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NFF executes this Assignment.

By: Geoffry Wary SUS
Name: GEOFFREY MARGOCIS
Title: Manager
Date: Mar 12, 2013

16

Exhibit 1 - Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

- United States Patent No. 6,220,150, Apparatus for Producing a Reconstitutable Dehydrated Food Product, Issued April 24, 2001
- United States Patent No. 6,482,457, Method for Producing a Reconstitutable Dehydrated Food Product, Issued November 19, 2002
- United States Patent No. 7,029,716, Method and System for Producing a Dehydrated Whole Food Product, Issued April 18, 2006
- United States Patent No. 7,074,444, Method for Producing a Dehydrated Whole Food Product, Issued July 11, 2006
- United States Patent No. RE41,885, Method for Producing a Dehydrated Whole Food Product, Issued October 26, 2010
- United States Pending Patent Application Serial No. 13/208,712, System and Method for Cost-Effective Production of Dehydrated Food Product, filed August 12, 2011
- Mexican Patent No. 268225, Metodo Para Producir Producto Alimenticio Entero Deshidratado, Issued November 19, 2003
- Mexican Patent No. 280672, Metodo y Sistema para Producir un Producto de Alimento Entero Deshidratado, Issued December 16, 2004

17

PATENT REEL: 029987 FRAME: 0602